р.3

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Brelian, Inc. 8280 Westpark Avenue Houston, Texas 77063

- a Texas Corporation.
- Name(s) and address of receiving party(ies): 2.
- (1) Frank Tavakoli, 11115 Claymore, Houston, TX 77024
- (2) Mike Tavakoli, 817 East Friar Tuck, Houston, TX 77024

both individuals.

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] an assignment

Execution date: December 20, 2004

- 4. Trademark Registration No(s):
- 1. 1,702,273

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0598 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John R. Casperson PO Box 2174 Friendswood, Texas 77549

Tel. no.:

c 20 04 01:32p

281-482-2961

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee: 1 @ \$40 \$ 40.00

[x] Enclosed (cc auth) \$40.00

2-20-04

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

John R. Casperson (date)

Total number of pages attached: 1

TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Registrant: Brelian, Inc. § Registration Date: July 21, 1992

§

Mark: TGF HAIRCUTTERS § Class No.: 042

Ş

Registration No.: 1,702,273 § Atty. Dkt. No.: TGFSMK007US

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas,

Brelian, Inc. 8280 Westpark Avenue Houston, Texas 77063

has adopted, used and is using the above identified mark, and

Whereas,

Frank Tavakoli 11115 Claymore Houston, Texas 77024

and

Mike Tavakoli 817 East Friar Tuck Houston, Texas 77024

are desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Brelian, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Frank Tavakoli and said Mike Tavakoli, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Brelian, Inc.

Dated: 12/20/04

By: Sawhol:
Frank Tayakoli, President

rrank Tavakon, President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/20/2004 REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0600